activities that accompany every migrant and settler within 

urban areas and the illegal location and activities formation 

of both formal and informal industries [27]. According to the 

European Environment Agency (EEA), chronic noise 

exposure contributes to forty-eight thousand (48,000) new 

cases of ischemic heart disease and twelve thousand (12,000) 

premature deaths annually in Europe [37, 38, 39]. According 

to the World Health Organization (WHO), noise is the second 

biggest contributor to illness in Western Europe after air 

pollution [39, 40]. There is proof that people's health suffers

[...]

noise pollution by 2050, 30 million American are exposed to 

noise above healthy levels, 100millions or 20% of Europeans 

are affected, USA, UK, Italy, India are the loudest country in 

the world and Dhaka in Bangladesh is the nosiest in the world 

[20, 29, 38]. Twelve thousand (12,000) Europeans die 

prematurely yearly due to noise; traffic is the most common 

source of noise pollution. 5% of the global population and 

40% of Americans are living in dangerous, loud areas [5, 24, 

25, 34]. Environmental Protection Agencies (EPA), in their